LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that nomination papers for the election of park

commissioners for the Braidwood Park District at the April 1, 2025, consolidated

election will be available beginning August 20, 2024. Nominating petitions and other

filing materials are available by contacting Park District Board Secretary/Local

Election Official Joshua Bolatto at (815) 791-8093. Two seats on the five-member

Board of Park Commissioners for the park district are to be elected at the April 1,

2025, consolidated election: One (1) 6-year term, and One (1) unexpired 2-year term.

The position of park commissioner is an uncompensated/unpaid position. The first day

nominating petitions can be circulated is August 20, 2024. Candidates may file

nominating petitions beginning Tuesday, November 12, 2024, through Friday,

November 15, 2024, 8:00 A.M. to 4:00 P.M., and Monday November 18, 2024, 8:00

A.M. to 5:00 P.M. at the Park District Administrative Office, 382 North Center Street,

Braidwood, Illinois. Additional information is available from: Will County Clerk's

Office at (815) 740-4615; or the Illinois State Board of Elections at (217) 782-4141,

www.elections.il.gov."

/S/ Josh Bolatto, Secretary

**Braidwood Park District** 

Published in the Braidwood Journal, August 14, 2024

Please provide us with 1 Certification of Publication.

Send to:

Braidwood Park District 198 North Lincoln Street Braidwood, Illinois 60408 815-791-8093